


OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

L ERERERA TR SR SR et e
HOME ADDRESS: . Chemaimus, B. C, . .

REGISTRATION NUMBER.._ 08692  SEX: Male
OCCUPATION: .. .

B L TP ————— &

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
‘partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

\

i

{

MARRIED?. __ XES

e S P —

‘NAMEOF WIFEORHUSBAND - .. . . .

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ;... .. . .

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: .. .

ADDRESS OFCHILDREN - . .. . .

AGE OF CHILDREN: .

S — T S ——

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:.... . Title No. 112842-I ~ located.on the
...Biver's Road. Lot-l. Section 16. Range 5. map 4656. .

—r—

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: ..

e e e 4 s S e A e 3.8 Sl

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).

0o e o -0 e e g s 5

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). .

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

A e 4 g e W TSR — Ay A e e+ e et . 5

B A - A 4 4 5 e S R ¢ M o ¢ R 5 A 8 S

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)
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. 4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:.

— o - 2 AR 1 ) 0 Y 0 . A el S e I s e, i BT -0 s S

S. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:

P ———————

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom)..

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

. . B o A A B P - - 8 s b e R

T e o

8 BANKACCOUNTS:. . ...

. 9 LIFEINSURANCE: . .

e

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS. ... ..

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Habilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. . day of e L Rt e, - 4

(Signature).. ...

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




v

™oooh Thar i e g - ) . ad
Dete Tvacuated Ze( 'S NE an-Born -~ Hational

Reme of Mother

Nazes ©

-




404 FEDERAL BLDM.
VANCOUVER, 8. ¢
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Custodian of Enemy Property, 513 AN, 1949

Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B,C.

Dear Sir:
TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM $. 744

NISHIMURA, Chozo - Reg. # 08692

SR S W TR R R L AR R S WS e —

This will acknowledge the sum of } 3.25
recelived from you on account of the above mentioned which
has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner,

There has been rno No. 2 Receipt issued in
this instance.

Youwrs truly,

s

‘ //;:/éuu.m A

>
e
-

Q/y

F. G, COBURN,
Regional . dministrator,




icouver,
yoiober 318%, 1947.

TREASURY DEPT.cLam ¢ AL

Custodian of Enery Properiy, e >
Royal Bank Building,

T . L E Py |
vancouver, 2.Cs

5

Desr Sir:

| ol - —_ F 5L N ik M
acknowledge the sum of & 1.0 &
? o @

N

received 01 on sccount of the gbove mentioned which
has been acc g o i8 office in the proper manners

inere has veen no 1 R 1ot lssued in
this instance.

- e ——
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Supervising Treasury




711 Stoek “xohange Bldg, ,
L75 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B G,

Octe. 10/46

Custodian of Eneny Property,
Reyal Bank Building,
Vanoouver, Be Co

Dear Sir:

' TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM § A/

Please note that the above Japanese has
been repatriated to Japan. The follewing is the status
of his account with this Department, covering the
repatriation trensactions:

Money turned in
Draft Issued

It will be noted, therefope, that this
party is ot indebise te this Desartment in thie gonnection,
Ty sheuld eny further monies come into yeur hands eg
this aocount it should be turned over to this office for
trensuission to the Japanese in questien.

wours truly,

}« “COBURN,
pervising Treasury Officer,
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DEPOSIT FORM

Reg. No. Name: AVSH/ MUKA

(please print) Surnam

e e ——— e ——
——— e e ——

T - —— T —gp— = s i . W - i e i T S e S TR e T R i SR S

{

Chequee (muet bgmcert;ried)i e e AT | Dollars Cents

Liet Bank Name and Branchg

e e e s il et ot e it v g

<SC)O¢3 iy

32000 <
(e e o

Total Cheguesd

. Jotal Cheques | genslo Total Amount

+» Teller's Initiale

Herewlth monles as shown sbove,

I wigh to take all of these funde with me to Japan, plue 8,,_&66_,_,'_510

now on depoeit with the Custodien, ke No

(b3

I wigh to take with me only the amount I ee

Date: f??j@%?(‘wjf‘w ~, 19u6
OR

I have no money to turn 1n. w 4ﬁ
194 : \o
X o

ﬁ“‘f‘) \)
A
C;D. N\

D_‘ubh!'lfh‘.‘t'

P
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c.m." .00’ 3.5.3- ul. .o- 95”0
‘ ‘MI M .IMO ; ..‘- No. m. 3
Address: River's Road, Chemaimus, B. C.

Legal Description: Lot "A" of Section 16, Range 5, Chemainus District, Plan
' 4656,

Classification: 2 Dwellings.

Registered in the name of: CHOZO NAKAMURA.

State of Title: Clear.

Sold to: THE DIRECTOR, SOLDIER SETTLEMENT & VETERANS' LAND ACT for $1,031.00.
As at: lst Jamuary, 1944. ' ”
Payment received: December 29th, 1944.

Title delivered to new Registered Owner om: December 19th, 1944.

Chattels: Not imvolved.

Insurance: Cancelled - July 3rd, 1944.

Administration: It was the wish of the omner that his property should not be -

rented and these premises remained vacant throughout the period
of our administration.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

7th Bovember, 1945.
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8 in rural districts was entered into betweer
Veterans’ Land Act.

and other Operating charges were

assumed by them.
The following is a statement showing the sale price and adjustments:

Sale price of above deseribed property

- - - - - - - - -

4“:

Unexpired insurance premium as at January 1st, 1943

Less:
Tax arrears to December 3lst, 1942
Registration fee . .

Encnmhjmu-—l‘rinciml
~Interest -
Net proceeds of sale

- - -
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File No. __dale 808

Laad Description . Lot A, Plan 4656, Sec, 18, Rge, S, Chemalinue,
No house number

Owner's Name G Wishimurs . Post Office Address __Chemainus, B, C.

Market Town M'
Charch (give h-i-th-) Baptist, C, of k., & ReCoy Chemainus  piorogee 8

State how property was identifiod DY "ap, '."i‘f"' and local inquiry.

Roads: m-hthtmhmu-llnd. the kind of road and its condition.
lﬁgtd on River Road, Gravel, Fuir,

Is this district o good ene? _ ¥ot & good farming dietrget, ===
w m‘” lork at Il-ill one b‘lf Iil. dilt‘nto

i e T T T . -.o-—u-»-.-.-.u-- WD 955 L S50 W - L T

Prefomisating Nationality and religion: British, Protestant.

T T b i o AT S . i S0 s R S S S S S s S i A i W 0 o S

Describe Feacing and its condition: . Pioket fonce on part of property e NN

O o s 0 4 04 et sme . -

Piped frem spring on adjoining property to house (1)
Water supply: o WOTT Tor Bouss [E) e, VOO Qe

BUILDINGS ON FARM S99

MATERIAL HEIGHT | ROOF 1 AGE REPAIR VALUATION

|-34" |Shingl

el R T T T ——

—|Roating 5 yr. |Posta | Fatr | 26.00
.|Shingly 5 " |0n loga | Fair | 50,00
L]

400400

i
|

333
=

o> o
EAs 3

>

§
x

s

'

25.00
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s
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-

£

‘-’b;

NNNRE AN

-
o

M Eleetric light in House (1)
Total present day value §___ 1300,00

Is dwelling habitable without repaire? If not what is your approximate estimate of cost to make it
habi table? Habitable,

RTINS WP O S 8 - s

&£

0190 o i e A it e i R e . 5 R 4

Describe the basement and chimmeys: ..No baseaent, Brick chimmey om bracket.,
(1) ¢ 2
No. reoms dowmstairs?(2) Upstairs?..." . How finished .Jood lined,

Are buildings painted? 3ouse (1) is painted  Condition of paint __ L SRR
Distance frem searst bush _ 30 yurds,

-8 A TR e o . e e s i

T

TR TS 0 DT 4 00 S 0 B A

Neote:  Particular care must be taken when examining and reporting on foundations, sills and roofs.




| e o  (we Dea) son QUALITY oF choP
m SR —_ T RS | ST

lavel ' Sandy and Scme garden, now dry,
Fow fruit trees,

Am-uuhmhuulmuwlummummm.

LEVEL, UNDULATING, sorL I ==
BOLLING OR BILLY * Bnbe Dt | SOIL

e

Ares which can be cultivated after a reasonsble amount of clearing timber,

LEVEL. UNDULATING, sotL sUB- NATURE oF RECLAMATION

Level Sandy & Clearing of bush anfi
gravelly ; stumps. 100,00
1=u 8-
8 1

Ares Unsuitable for Cultivation.

| ——

CRABACTER OF LAND B 6.
BILLY, SWANPY, ROCEY.
———

Total value of Lend §___ 52.47
Total added by buildings to value of farm § 1000400
Total fruit trees add to value of farm (for use in orchard districts olp) $oi

Total value of farm § _1062,47
R s ST

1jm’“li. of farm commesting om tillage, length of time unoccupied or partly occupied:

., Now dried out and weedy,
. Property and houses vacant,

M.ll suitable type of agriculture for farm bearing in mind the district’s limitations, if anmy.
Not large enough for a farming unit.

S Sl s .‘
Smount of all snsmal taxes snd  Taxes $27.72 - North Cowichan Municipality.
) of Taxing Astberities: '

August 23, 1942,

,_mnm.l.c., lmﬂymmmmq-thunnmludml-
of the whole farm made on the 20th day of August 19 42.

Ispector’s Signatare w3, w. Brown®

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in conmection with this form.)
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‘tuu huh.

® c.matars Pile No. J.L. 808
is located on the River Road about dhw_-;_t_uf

Remarks: bt B Bl B g
Chemainus. There is insufficient acreage to make a farming unit., It can only bé

olassed as residential property,

o ...

No. 1 house is in good condition and is close to the road and
-house 1is 250 yards Rack on the lot and the omly proper

Jbas _electricity. No. 2
access mld be tru the River Road. Apparently a second Jap had permissiom to

roperty and reached the house from cd;oinu‘mortl_g a

The houae om the River Road would be suitable as a home for an

h&-ﬁrm ....g.,. House Wo. 2 could be made sultabls provided proper aeeess Soull" .

. Q ‘ s i O 0 900 0l A i g v 10 . S i et

D 0 e S 5 S

T 0 000 O O O A 3 30 I S, 0 06 0 e o o

R LR P AR ——

] 0 R 89 e B e B B A & 87 e e

(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)

REMARKS: re gemeral lie of land, fertility of s0il, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamation.

s e e T R ———

i A0 v g 0 0 0 0 90 -0 -4 - -4 s i 5 5 e O 0 S 3 O i i e

ANNUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.

A i, 0 s S A 0 40 8 e S e s B, e e 5 8 S

ORCHARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits,
s condition and area of each kind of amall fruits.)

Preseat Valee

Few young fruit trees of no commercial value,

e 5 o 0 10 0 10 0 .8 0 B O -0 o g L 1 S ‘

B S

1 R A . 0 R o o . o e
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Amount frwit trees add to value of farm §.
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Chenw inus, Be Co :

(R

B S e

INSURANCE CANCELLED.

The above summary is certifisd to be in sccordance with the information on file.

“nd Mey, 1946.
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- Realised $2,25 — Less Expmuses: $2.13 -~ Credfted: $6,12
Transferred, Septewber 15, 1947,
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Mrs Wills

Vanoouver &2
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506 Royal Banc Bublding,
’a’mmm, BeCe

Tth Pebrunry, 1946e
9599

Pr. EJii. Colemmiy, Kolo, Collelay
Under Sesretar:y ol Stlate,

Test lliook,

mm; Onts

Pear Dr. “olemans

Referring to your letier of e Lt Josuary ia whish you
enclosed letier fran the Consul Geseral ol Switzeriand daled Jaauary Zis%.
e
The infematiion on our file in comnection with this mailer 18 as
follovs:

The Vunicipel assesssent is §2°0.00 on the land and §1,300.00 on
the lsprovements.

It sas the vish of tise ovner i’;u«. t this rroperty should not be

rented and it remained vecant throughout the time of our aduinistration.

This property sas included in the sslie %o the Director, the
Yotaransg' Land Act and was sold ad the veluation of T£1,031.30.

This office vecentiy received & letier from ¥r. Nishiowurs and
s copy of our reply to hia is enclosed berein, iz wiich we deal with the
mbtter of relationship beteeen the Nuuicipsl assesssent and the actual
selling value of the property %o which he relers.

Yours sincerely,

F. G. Shears,
Direcior.




DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETAZY OF
STATE OF CANADA.

Ottawa, January 29, 1946.

Dear ¥r. Shears,-

1 au enclosing three notes by the Consul General
of Switseriand in charge of Japsnese iaterests dealing with
partioular sales. If it 19 not too much trouble, I wonder
if you could let oo hawe a short report in relation to esach
of thess transactions in order that I = ocomsunicste with
the Depariment of Externmal Afisirs.

Yours sincerely,

(Signed) BE.E. Coleman
Under Secretary of State
and De;uty Custodian.

%

¥Fe Gu ﬁ'hu"l, Eag.,
Pirector, Custodian's Oflioce,
Royal Bank Building,




CONSULATE GENERAL OF SWITZERLAND
: IN CANADA

Montreal, P.Q.,
January 21, 1946.

1 have the honour to enciose a copy of & letter addressed
to me by a prospective repairiate, Chozo NISHIMURA, Reg. No. 08692,
of Tashme, B.C., who is desirous of & readjustment in the price of
the sale of his property effected by the Custodiar.

1 should be gratefyl if you would be good enough to refer
this matter to the appropriate Canadian authorities for consideration,
and to acquaint me with any decision taken.

i have the honour to be,
3ir,

Lour obedient servant,

Consul General of Switzerliand

The Under-Secretary of State
for External Affairs,
Cttawaea, Ontario.




Tashme, B.C.,
vYanuary B, 1946,

Hon. Gaston Jaccard,

Consul General of Switzerland,
1521 Sun Life Building,
NMontreal, P.Q.

~ Hom. S8irL

1 am a repatriate and will be going to Japan very shortly
but before 1 do I wish to submit to you for reference and with a
request that you kindly lock after my interests with regards to the
Custodian of Enemy Property problem.

My property, Re: District of Chemainus, Lot "A" of Section
16, Range 5, Plan 4656, C. of T. 112842-I, the said land, together
with two houses thereon, have been sold for the sum of $1,301.00 where-
&8s acocording to the assessment valuation for 1942, said land and pro-
perty was assessed at $1,550.00. I wish to leave on record the above
facts and wish to mention that I feel that the disparity of the two
values is too great.

i1 wish to thack you in advance in anticipation of your kind
intervention on my behalf and I sincerely request that every effort
will be made to bring about a satisfactory settl ment with regards to
~ the sale of my property which had been carried out without my consent
and without consideration and agreement.

lours truly,

(signed) Chozo NISHIMURA
Reg. 08692




Ret Your Chemaimus Property (Lot "A® of Section 16,

are in recei;t of your letter of the 8th ultime from whish

Mnhhnnmnmcrmumwhmm
actusl sale valus of the above property,

'Mwuthntth-mnMnlmdmporuuum
index of cwrrent market walues, particularly with regard teo

, \ Mmuncmdcutmtmm
tion of buildings tends %0 fluctuate, depending on oare

this reason we have found it necessary to have all properties

20d June, 1944, this property was one of &

rector, Soldier Settlemént & Veterans' Land
i on the appraised value of sach individusl
ware two dwellings om your land, the ome

very fair conditiom, the other being caly partly
habitation without considerable work done on

e land and' these buildings was $1,031.00, as
‘ on the 29th Jamuary, 1945.

: that the sale of any property is a satter of
&rs aware, the policies in regsrd the

tion of properties were deeided on the

the uim of this office to carry
marmer as possible,

Yours m’

Re Gs Bell,
Administration Department.




File No, 9599 J.L. No, 806
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Rec'd. .
Office of the Custodian, g ? F 5
S06-Royal Bank Buildi File No. »-5’
675 West Hastings str:i Ans. “ E S
Yancouver, B, C. i

Referred

Re: District of Chemainus Lot "A" of Seetion 16,

Range 5, Plan 4656 C. OF T. 112842 ~ I

Dear Siry

According teo your statement of January 29, 1945, it is
mentioned that my property hes been sold for the sum of $1,031,00.

According to the assessment for 1942, by the Corporation
of the Distriet of North Cowichan, the land and property had been
assessed for $1,550.00, I think there is a disparity of value between
the assessment and the actual sale of the property.

On the above property, there were two houses. Can you
inform me if the amount of tne sale of $1,031.00 covers the sale
of the two houses. If so, wnat was the separate valuation of each
house concerned. I will appreciate if you will kindly supply me with
the above requestiand information.

Yours truly,

% e
HousE O i i)

Chozo Nishimurs

Reg. No, 08692




In complisnce with this request, we enclose herevith our cheque
and carry forward a credit balance of $960.82 in your aceoumt.

Tours truly,

Re Ge
Adninistration Department.




. The declarations of the wife and husband

. Are ldentical. Three items left at the Japanese Com-

 Wunity Hall distinguished only by numbers and some sauce
were shipped to the wife, file 6676, on Mays4th, 1942.

i i __Thé remaining items left in Chemainus were
o Qisposed of as per notations on the original 1ist filed
. in front of the "JP" on file 9599. There were & number
- of shipments and most of the remaining items were ac-
w for by the auction sales -- see extracts on file

. Reference to file 9579 shows that there was
- & good deal of confusion in shipments due to effects

- owned by the latter Japsnese (Kyuhachi HONKAWA) having
been left on Choszo NISHIMURA's property and not complete-

-1y marked. However, no serious complaints have been re-
ceived and matters are as much in order as can be hoped

:::h on Chemainus files where g' have had dg&:u,ﬁi::

- with house-breaking. PFunds, however, are | on
_ these files for the time being. 4

o Mnally, file 6676 shows that the _
~ machine declared was shipped from Crone Storage on Sept-
‘ember 4th, 1942. Nr. James sold a barber chair and
mirror on this file for $4.50 net on March 30th at one
. of his auctions after the regular suctions were over.
- While this was not declared, it is noted that ancther bar-
ber chair was sold as per auction sheet of December 13th
g 's file and as Mr. James gives the wife's

tion mmber on his statement of March 30th, the
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S R hold auction sale proceeds on
A% seems possible that some of the money be-

HONKAWA, file 9579, who left his be-




1 Box Machine
1 Stand

2 Line Spufts |
1 Iron Pot
1 ®ox records




Aaclioneer ' ppracser
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Office of the Custodian

Mr H.7.GREEN, G527, L6068
ﬁfﬂ\
Dear Sir, rm% L Retiy /,%a«m- e

Re. Choso NISHIMURA, &. Mrs Riyo HAMANISHI

‘,1|Px‘-m11 peck the machine and equipment for the aboveand send it along to
‘, Yancouver with the Brassware,

I went down to 1140 Stewart Avenue and found Mr Berg was just starting
to pull down the Building, we went up into the attic, but found only dust.
At 18 too bad . this lady seems to have lost quite a lot. we did not get

uqrtbﬁn; from this attic. some of the tenants have probably g0t a good

Yours truly

a




January Sth, 1945,

Sr. J. W, James,
Ranaimo, B, C,

Dear Sirte

Re: Mr. Chozo NISHIMURA

Thank you for yours of December 29th, ¥
think the best thing for you to do row would be to send

down to Vancouver consigned to this office all remaine

ing effeets at your end which could not be sold, is

meritioned when the writer was =t your 2rd, plessa de

not send worneout clothing or items which would rot be .
of any use to the evacuee, Among these items you could

include the machine belonging to Chozo Nishimura and o
the box of brasswars taken out of one of the pedest=ls / o %}' &
of a shrine, Pleass be sure to sse that everything is A oM
adequately labelled, | 5;0 }..,a

We take this opportunity of raising a point
about Mrs. Riyo Hameanishi who lived at 1140 Stewart
Avenme. These premises have been sold to rs, Pdith
Serg and have been, we belleve, vacant for some time,
The contents wers moved by you to 4 School early in
1944, but subsecuently Mrs. Hamanishi elaimed $- hsve
left a number of items above the calling of these preme
ises. We are enclosing a statement showing this lady's
property, the first page of which you may 4ignore since
it covers transactions with which you are already famile
iar, but the second page of which shows the items just
aenttonnd. Is it possible that these articles vere
overlooked when the contents wers first moved =nd (even
more unlikely) by subseguent tenants?

Yours truly,

H. F. Green
Protection Department
EFG:1IF
P.8. We have just heard from Mr. ¥aruno about some of his
things left with friends and shall he writing again to you
in & day or two,
x




mﬂm 3 .SJW.rmy-r
Bt Bions - .%vm‘/u%, &t

y 7
./%M -‘g (6? December 29,44

~ Office of The Custodian
VANCOUVER B.C,
Mr H.®,.GHE:N, Ref. FPile §9599

Re. your latter of the 16th.

I did not sell this mychine , as I did not know what it was used for

. and nobedy here seemed &0 know,
We found it in the same house

Sakahara. K. and I remember that the Number was wrong, as NAKAHARA has
no pumber.

RE, BUDDHIST MISSION
i bave no idea which building was this Mission, but I have a box of

brassware taken out of ome of the pedestals of a shrinme,(which was sold
at the last sale) and this may belong to this mission,?,
in the name of T.YOSHIDA. mo Number.

Trusting this is the information you require,

Yours ¢t




December 16th, 1944.

‘gr. J. w. JMQB,
¥anaimo, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

The enclosure refers to the plece of
machinery you showed ths writer whan he was at
Hanainmo. We thik you actuslly gavs him a Aiffer-
snt Japanese names Mt the registrstion pumber
08692 is that of the evacues whose name is glven
at the head of this letter,  We doubt 1{f 1t is
worth shipping and has in any cas2 probably been by
now sold at amuction.

Eimilarly, we do not suppose you will )
be able to trace the effects of the Suddhist Wission (*
of which we had no previous record, but you might
advise us if you have snything of this nature.

Yours truly,

He F. Graen
Protection Department

hefa by’ bl B o

HFG:1IF : = o e WA ooy

Ene .,




Deceaber 16th, 1944.

ir. Chozo RIBHIWORA,
Reg., Mo, 08692,
Tashme, B, C.

Dear Birte

Thank you for yours of Necomber 6th
from shich se note that you wish the mechine sent to
you 1f 1t #1l11 not bs expencive. Vs cre promptly
*riting to Rananlao ™t feor thet tho :uetion mey by
now have Doen hald, The writeor's racollesotios of
the machine 1s thet 1t is something that you cen
seavcely use st Tashme,

e note rvhat you srite shout the efe
fects of the Chemeainus Buddhist Hission, nsmely
eandle holder, small bdell ete. #te., left in Fouse
"o« 7 on Mr. Kawehara's property, othing wag dee
elared by Wr. Tomekiohi Yoshids snd we are sorry %
say that this 1s the ver, first 50 e about these
articles. Yo bave hod sose trounle =ith housA=bra. e
ing 2t Chemainus ind almoct avorything from these h-s
now baen moved to Hanaimo and seld, 8 5rs, howasver,
Making further eniuirfes nd =41 dvice you if we
have sy news,

Yours truly,
He Fo.
Protection

BFG3 1 S
e/e to ¥r. J. U, Jemes







November lith, 1944.

Mr. Chozo NISHIMURA,
Reg. No. 08692,
Tashme, B. C.

Dear Birie

¥hen the writer was last at Ranaimo,

he saw & plece of machinery belonging to you

the purpose of which nobody in that town ccuid
oxplain. We ars putting this up for auction in
the near future and in the absence of any advice
to the contrary, will have to sell this for scrap.
if you consider it of value or can indicate for
what purpose 1t could be used, we would be guided
accordingly and may be ahle to sacure a better
price for it.

Yours truly,

He F, Green
Protection Departmant




BATIONAL FIRE INSUAWCE COMPANY OF Hon™s i

'1“01‘1‘, BQCO

July 6th,1944

; b of the Sesretury [ State,
506 | Benk bldg.,
| and Uranville,
Vaseouver, B5,C.
ATTENTION: Mr.S.M.Gibson

Tour Tiles Nos, 1.'.35'7,_2239, 798, 501

Ret Netionsl Fire Pol, lcéllj=Chono BISHIMURA
Muntaiu SasaTA

= e DB)aS-Chivaicl YOSHILA
R !

Deur Sires

We are in receiyt of your letter of July Jrd to-

gother with the above csncelled jolicies, Ue asue the return
promiums $3.,00, §4.50 and §14.20 respoctively, « total of §2. .80,
sod our cheque for this ssount is euclosed.

fe were wokble to date these cuccellations imas %0
Decesber Jlst 1943 but we cascelled them frow Mey srd, which wes
00 days from the date of your letter of July Jrd.

Yours faithfully,
RITHET COHSOLIDATED, LIMITED,

F. E. Baller
Fire Depurtaent




ety July 3, 1944,

5201

Neasrs. Rithet Consclidsted Limited,
1117 Wharf Street,
VICTORIA, 3. C.

Dear 8irs:

Reld Naotionszl Fire Pol. #128109-
Chozo NISHIMURA
Nationsal Fire Pol., #128110-
Eltsuyuki & Nantoku SAKATA
National Pire Pol. #128125-
Phiyok 'SSHEID

&

We are returning herewith the above num=
bered polieies for ecancell=tion.

These poliecies covered on property tecken
over by the Director, Veterans' Lond Aet; but owing to

& change in their po s the policies were finally
sent back to us,

The Director, Veterans' Land Aet placged
insurence on these properties sceording to their re-
quirements as from December 3lst last; snd the above
policies should have been sent for cencellation =t
that timej but 4t was helf in sbeyanee until the matter

| this coverage was ¢le:ned u; as between oure
selves and the Director, Veterans' Land Aet.

¥e apoldgize for the delay in forwsrding
these policies for cancellation; but would ask you to
date the cancellation back as far as possiblee-sto Dee-
ember Jlst if that could be done., We will be pleased
L0 receive your ghe ue covering the return premium st
your early convenience.

Yours truly,

Se M. Glbsun,
Insurance De artment




¥r. I. T. Barnet,
District Superintendent,
Soldier Settlement afd
Yeterans' Land Act,

518 Rogers Building,
VANCOUYER, B. C.

Dear 8ir:

Re: PFire Insurance: Sale of Property

We wish to acknowledge yours of June 29th
and also receipt of the 16 fire insurance policies under
separate cover. We noth the contents of your letter and

we will expect to receive your further letter concerning
this matter in due course. In the nnantima% we are today

requesting the various insurance companies to cancel these
policies and to date them back as far as possible.

We will expect you to be responsible for the
difference between the pro rata charged under the conditions
of the deal and the short rate cancellation which we will
receive from the insurance companies in connection with each
of these policies.

Yours truly,

8. M. Gibson,
Insurance Department







Lot of 8e0s 15, Range 5, Chemainrus Distriet, Plan 2117

ﬁlﬁ , Bajiro BAKASEINA:
uiamu.mz.mm.w%nﬂm

-u-.u.-.-s.mum».n-m
File 11397, emtoiu SAEATAY

Lot 1 of Becs 16, Renge 5, Chemminus District, Plam 4353, exoept
that part thereof imcluded in Plan 4656.

Yours very truly,







Cosmaions 1




~ DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

Pebruary 28th, 1944

/L&\/‘ EVACUATION SECTION
MAR

Rec'd . WAR

-~ Fu,fd 7"3’/”7,’}
7) An
? 7 smhm_wuﬁgtﬁg

Referred B

The 3. C. Sseurity Comission, 75274

AL A 0 £
360 Homer ltrut '
Vencouver, B. C.

Dear Birs:-
Re: mm m‘“l.‘o '0- mm

This is just to ask whether you

had news from your Lemon Creek and T"l-.
with reference to coples of our let-

mnmmuywu o s oo i
twa of Lemon Creek received some

Y to Choso Nishimmrs of Tashme.
mmﬂmmuamm“"‘

_«mot at Lemon Creek rather
d to 1 nﬂthog:”“rmm
Unless we hear g
mn assume that this hu been sat-’
arnnl‘ﬁ-

Yours truly,

-

q,—‘ﬁure@

,~Poetattion Department
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION o o, 2.

. L R

CUSTODIAR RELEASE FORM

Tt % "'}u““

Date: Februmy 11, 1944.

.

—— A —— - — A

.The Secretary of State, acting in his
capac.ty as Custodian, Vancouver, 5.C.

I, _ KFISHDMRA, Chozo , Police Registration Mo, 08692

————— - —— % —

2ereoy request you to release to me the under-noted articles stored at

Formerly River Hoad, Chemeainus, B.C. now st Nepeimo es per Mr. Fisher's memo of 2/9/44.

possessicn of = Custodien

i o n ¥ oy 3 3 - oy wr 4 ]
you from any clieim whatsgever with

Wi o

w1 : Wi § }
article ind shin same through the

Lgh B.C.Security
Deseription of articles wanrted:
1 box of Doll Festivals in 2 floor closet

S or 4 prs. of Rubber Shoes c¢loset under the stairway

Kitchan Utensils - dishes  in 2nd floor closet end aleo in kitchen - please puck

Original Addrese: i us, B.Cs
Date Evacusted tc Present Adiress:

Totel

pay all charges as re

Q4id oy the DBritish
ymission.

e BT VL. Cu ol T ity FPNIF LSS oS
i

[ Y o A3 < F o ’
(Claimant Signs Jisre)

Vancouver, B.C., February l6th, 1944.
J. 0. James, Eaq.,

Custodian Agent, 1480 Waddington Rd.,NANAIMO, B.C.

“!ltodinl.ot Alien Property, 508 RoyalBank Bldg., VANCOUVER,B.C.

You may ship goods when comvenient, not making a special trip. It loocks like a very light
shipnent, and may not welgh enough to ship by freight, in which case it should go by

. EXpress or, better siill, by consclidating with some other shipment.

” BRITISE COLUMBIA ITY COMMIESSION




Jommry Y0d, 1944

The ’5. C. mﬂr Commtssion,
The Dok Mllding,

30 Romor M

'M. B Co

Deoar Direse
Bor HOREA™A #nmem- A

m: 19 Jost %o aso'morledoe mm of Teoen
*mmmm £ shioh vere sent ¢o the Lomon Oreel ond
m 234% ot this lattor wnz that

Fontare of Lemon Croe: Was reestved some

| belonging te fhoso Pishiznws of Teshme, Tour rece

M e mt 70 Tiehinure sgree to the dishes doling

fio0sed of 2t Lomem Crook (Prther thar hin-pd o Teohwe)

ol the srofoeds renitted ¢ Thoro Wighiemmes,

Tould you 2indly send » cony of iz Yotter
to both Dupervisors == for msm v oneloos am extwve ooy
we ard toguest the Tashee "upeprvicor ¢ sseurs Pighiegeels
awm*al snd arrange seoordingly =ith the Lamon Opeel:

WD 80P, Perhops yo vonld 5o o nd o8 to 1ot mp
¥mov the outooso,

Yours tmily,

ﬂ- ’n 6”“
Protootion Depcrteent




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Street,
VANCOUVER, B. C.
December 8th, 1943.

Custodian of Alien Property,
~ 506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
- VANCOUVER, B. C.

Re: HONEAWA, Kyuhachi #08540 - Lemon Creek

Our Supervisor at Lemon Creek advises that amongst
the goods shipped the above man from Chemainus Uct 8th was a
carton of dishes weighing 40 1lbs. which did not belong to him
(Bee your letter Oct. 27th, file 9599), and evidently belongs
to NISHIMURA, Chozo #08692, at Tashme. HONKAWA has paid the

charges of $5.80 on the shipment, which excludes the charrges
on the dishes. This settlement is satisfactory on his part.
It is evident the dishes were shipped to HONKAWA on his Custo-
dian Release of Aug. 10th and letter of Sept. 2nd complaining
in a previous shipment a carton had been opened and all the
good chinaware removed, and this parcel was shipped to fill
that shortage with good intentions. No blame can be attached
to the Custodian Agent at Chemainus, which services were per-
formed by Const. Clunk, as none of these parcels were marked.

The way this matter now stands is that if NISHIMURA
wants the dishes he will have to pay for the transportation
from Lemon Creek to Tashme, the expense of which would be ex-
cessive. It would seem advisable to endeavour to dispose of
them with NISHIMURA's approval, and have the money sent direct
to him by the buyer.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
CWF:FF
c.¢. Treasury "C. W. Fisher"
Supervisor, Lemon Creek C. W. Fisher
Supervisor, Tashme Transportation
Gen. Files




November 1llth,

The Fegistrar,
Land Registry Office,
Vicwrlh, BC C-

Dear sir:

Re: Lot "A® of Eactian 16, Range §,

£

¥e received from you a Certificate of
Encumbrance deted Septesber 12th, 1942, ecovering the
above described :roperty, which 6¢rt1f1wata ghows
the registered owner as the Custodinn of ‘nemy Prop-
erty.

4 Cortificate of Vesting wie filed agsdnst
the title of tids property by the Custodisn but & cone
veyance of the property had not been t:ken, We think,
therefore, that the Certificate should be in the nime
of Chozo RAKAMUR A &8 registered omner, and we &re re-
turning the Certificate received for :imendment 4in thise
respect,

iours truly,

“ucpherson,
raminer,




1Vth, 1947,

The Vié&uria Lumber & Kfg., Co. Ltd,
Chemainus, British Columbis,

Dear Sirs:

»

Bes Lot "A® of Section 16, Tinge S,

§ z: r Plin L6564

We note that your Company hasz registered
& charge ‘gainst the title of the sbove described
property, the ctharge being an fusemont for pole line

purposeseNumber D.Ds 112106-1,

_ #1ll you Kindly send a certified copy of
this Easement to us,

fours truly,

Lan Macpherson,
Title Exeminer,

1M A¥




October 27Tth, 1949

The B, C, Security Commission,
The Dick Muilding,

340 Fomer Strest,
“mm’ Bs Co

.

Decy Birste

Tith reference %o Custodizn Neleass of

October 13th, we have heard from Constzhle Clumk at
Chemsimis as follows,

*on even date (22/10/) the hester was
shipped to the shove named, end Mlls »f Lading esnd
Shipping Txpense Bills v11{ be forvarded to you by
B« & N, Py Sgont and A,7.P. 8tudbba, Custoiisn so in
the nast.

#You will note *het no earton of Zitchen
utensils were shipned, the reason being that we were
unabla to locate any, and the only explenation s
that the earton of dishes which were shisned to Tyue
hachi Homkaws as por Relosnse Order of August 10th,
sight heve been the property of this man, “ut se
stated In previous letters, not a thing of the proe
porty of Bishimurs and Honkaws are labelled for {den-
tification, even though ctored in the same house,®

Yours tmly,

s, F. Croon
Protection Denartment




Rec'd, o¥. 9 B

fatemm_s:e:_!}!!,ﬁ‘@fg o
b "‘;g :

Ans. .

-

Referred -3 oo s

i

Chemainus B.C.
October 22nd.1943.

Custodian of Alien Property,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Yenoouver B.C,

Dear Sirs: ‘
RE: NISHIMURA, Chozo - 198698 - Tashme B.C.

With reference to Custodian Release Order of the 13th.
inst. and footnote thereon by C.W. Fisher, Transportation dated
October 15th. in connection with shipping 1 Heater Stove and
1;::: Kitohen Utensils to the above named Japaness, I beg to
advise, .

%
| S e

> [2ain]

On even date the Heater was shipped to the above
nemed, and Bills of Lading and Shipping Expense Bills will be
 forwarded to you byiE.k.N. Ry Agent and A.E.P. Stubbs, Custodien

a8 in the past.

You will note that no carton of kitehen utensils were
shipped, the Teason being thet we were unable to locate any, and
the only explanstion is that the carton of dishes which were

shipped to achi Honkawa s per Release Order of August. 10¢th.
- might have been ;%n_ptppcrty of #his man, but as stated in previous

o,

Bs not a thing of the property of Nishimura end Honkawe are

1led for identification, even though stored in the seme house.

-

Yours truly,

(./i'J oclu.ﬂk. conﬂt ey
Chemainus Det.,
B.C.Police..




To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian,. Vencouver, B.C.

I, KISHDMRA Cheus , Police Regi<tration No, 00098

hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at RIVIR ROAD, CHIMAINUE B.C.

in possession of OOMBTARLE MeKAY, Chamsisws B.C.

e

end I release you from any claim whatsocever with respect to
such property.
Descr n o operty:

1 oaly HEATIR STOVE

1 Box KITGHIN VTRNSIISe Ia upstairs paadyy.

S

Original Address Chamninus

st

Date Evacuated to Vancouver

Date Evacuated to Present Address
Number in Family = 12 yénra and 6var
Number in ‘ll"amily « 5 to 11 years old
Number in Family -~ under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY

I agree to pay all: chartea as required by the British Columbdia
Security Oomisslon.

mgg AOIDHBIA SECURITY COMMISSIO
- LX \ C N C 7{‘ { AR B G

Per:

Clalmant Signs Here

Yancouver, 5,0, Ocscber 108h, 194%,

loW’ll' th‘. B, C,
an of Alien Property, 506 Royel Bank Bldg., meuvor. B.C

M ship goods siows 13 this Custodian Relesse by freight, the freight sherges
thers %0 our sccoumt, the C.P,R. Ageut to send us two copies of M1l of leding
oopies of his statement and freight bille prompsly. Two copies of cartage and
; bills; if any, should be msiled us the day shipment 1is made by Mr. Smith or She
-rwml by you.
COMME 55 30N

CevoFisher, Trunspordation




Alfred Stubbs .
Chemainus, ...ch .

Dear Sir:-

Enclosed are Registretion
forms prepared as a result of letters frow the
individuals in gquestion.

The Custodian desires that in these
capes you investigate and take control of the assets

for the persoms concerned, and take such other action

a8 you mmy deem necessary in order to preserve and protect
the property.

Yours truly,

C. L. Premy,
Msnager




To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vencouver, B.C.

I,  SISEDERA Ghese , Police Registration No. gagee
hu'm request you to release to me the under-noted property

stored at ___aises Read, GHNADNGS, 2.L..
in possession of _geugteble Meliay (Key in his pessessien)

end I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to

such property.

—eB0tl-B-0n—{inbedveosn)— —Blease_ship bosts-in-See)-Den.—
B i A e R e
—Miading Koy fox mantel slosk on shelf in parlour.

Originat’ E‘a‘a‘?“ ity - PR

Date Evacuated to Vancouver __ suseh g 1948,

Date Evacuated to Present Address _pay 34 1942,
Number in Family - 12 years and over 3

Number in Family - 5 to 11 yeers old
Number in Family - under 5 3.
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY L

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Seocurity Commission.

APPROVED :

BRITISH AS COMMISSION (-4
' / /  Tlelment Signs Here
A' v




m.mu..n.e.
Desay 8iry

We are in receipt of your application fer
dem‘kﬁom. January/June, 1941.

If you will refer to the statement of your scooumt
snclosed with our letter %0 you of the 25th instant, you will

see that you have already received oredit for the full amoumt
to whieh you are emtitled,

Yours truly,

Rs G. Ball,
Aduinistration Departaent.




March 25, 1943,

Ur. Choso NISMIWURA
Regiatration No. 08892,
Tashme, B. C.

Doar 81

o wish to Agxaowledze with thanks your letter
of February 23rd snolosing 75.3% as reguested in ours of
January 29thi to sover balance cf premiuz on the ahove

numbered policy.

As requested, I an attaching hereto s statement

of your account as at ay's date, as well zs our rogceipt
for ?’183:

Iours truly,

S¢ d. Gibson,
4nsurance Department.




G By Colline, i8G.,

L

Britich Colmmbie
mpkﬁﬁ

Security Commission,

fes Choso HIERIMITL

for your letter dated March llt:: couveying to we
Ww supervisor st Tashue for
of Title lo. -

16 8, Chemadsms District, Plan
rolative mmnmmmonuuu

by the Oustodian b this time to
hmmlmtuhm
rmoﬂ‘huerhm-
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Begistration Ne. 08692,
TASINE B.C.

Dear 8ir:-

%o have niaced a §1000.00 fire ‘nsursnce policy as
referred to above to cover for three years on your Dwelling
located on the Norlh side »f River foad, Chesaimus, B.C.

” o 2 s ¥ T £ g e B 3 - g u
e prasiune of 3&;—--5‘—3 has bewa PR o e lasarancd

Compuny by Lhis office and I cee that your account has s credit
balanee of 34.17 a8 at today. so that it is short 35.83 of being

able %o weet this premium.
Would you please remit Lhis smount to taks care of

this detit balanes. If, on the other hand, you prefer not io

bave fire Insurance and have mo trotection on your dwelling, then
of course we will have th» solioy cancelled.

Kindly 1ot me hear from you as early as possibile.

Tours truly,

8.M. Gibson,
Inmurance Department




B, T, MAXWELL. EXecurive Vick - PResioeny F. D. LAYTON, Passioent 7. B, SEYNOUR:

Y7 Magn e . -~ L g
{ g Gy

B
NATIONAL irete s 4G
FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY @ Gucincon

‘alarend oPRICERS: [

OF HARTFORD Ty e o

L.G.FEYEN - E. R. HINDLEY WILLARD 0. WAYMAN,
ASSOCIATE MaNAGERS SEnERAL Manasen

B i i J. 8. NEWMAN
ﬁmm “m 000 ABRIBTANT MANAGEN
. MITHET CONBOLIDATED LiMITED

mm;:: ::.u‘:-m Victoria, B.C.,

December 3lst, 1942,

lour File No, 9599

Insurance Department,

Departaent of the Secretary of State,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Vancouver, B.C,

Be:_Chozo Nishimurs
Dear Sir;

We are today in receipt of a letter from our agent,
Mr, H. Smiley of Chemainus im connection with the above
Japanese risk and he has asked us to issue the document
on his bebalf and mail it direct to you, Therefore, we
have pleasure in enclosing the policy which we trust will
bs found in orders 4 copy of the policy has been sent
direct to our agent, Mr. Smiley.

Yours faithfully,

Enc,

THERE 1S ONLY ONE “NATIONAL®




Ret Choze NISHINIRA

We have received from you Cover Note #49910.
This was requested, I balieve; YW our representative, Matt
Brows, who apparestly considered it necessary to have the
insurance plaged.

Pould you kindly write the paliay ia the name
«mwwmuammgummw
es Qustodiag."

Please make note on the back of the Policy of
the Japanese name and file minber, for idemtificstion purposes.

Tours very truly,




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.
CUSTODIAN RELZEASE FCRM

Address Taghme, B.C. Date _December 1%, 1942.

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

s & NISEIMURA Chozp , Police Registration No._ 08692

hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property

stored at CHEMAINUS, B.C.
in possession of _Cugtodian Cet. E.F. Makay

end I release you from any claim whatscever with respect to

such property.

Description of Pro;ertg; \ ¥
—~d-Qply = Heater L AT A,

L B g\
! g
N G
J".‘, '
‘A f o .
E

/¥ Y\

£Tm.

o
ey
"

Original Address CHEMAINUS, B.C. "~ .
Date Evacuated to Vancouver__Anzll_alﬁ_lgﬁaL_

Date Evacuated to Present Address S8eptember &, 1942,

Number in Family - 12 years and over 2

Number in Family - 5 to 11 yeers old
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY

- -

I agree to pay all cherfce a3 required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

APPROVED:
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

v _ gl eres C

Tlalmient 5igns Here




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.
CUSTODIAN RELEASE FCRM

Address Sashme. 3. 6.

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I, DEINRA. Ghese , Police Registration No.ogfeg

hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property

gtored at —hessimms, 3. 8.
in possession of __ Qustedian,  Géast. B. T. Makey.

and I release you from eny claim whatscever with respect to

such property.
Deseription of Property:
—tteve Pize (9 pieses)
—Rey {2 pleses)

Original Address ___ Chesaisms, B. 0.

Date Evacuated to Vancouver _ __ Aseil 21, 1842
Date Evacuated to Present Address

Number in Family - 12 years and over

Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old
Number in Family - under 5 &
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY 3

I sgree to pay all chergce as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

AFPROVED:
BRITIBH‘ ;O UMB SECURITY COMMTSSION




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.
CUSTO RELEASE FORM

Address Tashne, By G - Date Ovesber 12, 1942

T

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

» Police Registration No.

1, MISEDRR. COhoze JBEIE

heredby request you to release to me the under-noted property

in possession of Oustodian, Jonstabls %, F. udKay

end I release you from any claim whatscever with respect to

such property.

Description of Property: 1 dcuble bdod (spring ani frame)

1 mamtsl olock (inside $rumk) -} These are all in the

1 olgarette stund, 1 smell osbinet {in -arlour)] Wetalre

1 grasapbone ard records [(pleass peck o refully i) o——

Please pack sl)l cemned goods ir box=- (om iteven shelf)
} ; L A NN )

Original Address ' Cheamainus, B, O,

April El, 1048

Date Evacuated to Vancouver

ceptembar 8, )
Date Evacuated to Present Address Sytember 8, 13

Number in Pamily - 12 years and over ’

Number in Pamily - § to 11 yeers old
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

APPROVED:
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Per: i o : :
GZ g Clalmant Slgns Here




d Stubbs, Beq.,
'a ﬁn M m3.

Chesainus, B. C.

Res  Choso NASUIMUBA

Be thank you for your letter of the Llat of August regard-
M owned w the sbove, From our file No. ”W’ Crose
» - Neo. ,1m‘ ‘M w, it is quite clear, as
are two bouses on this roserty. As s satter
 decimration form calls the house he occuplied
of convenisnce, we will call Nishiamurals

that any insurance was taken ont on these
prooerties bty Mishimare, and »e shall be glad if you wiil advise
us for what amoumt you consider we should insure easch of thea,

Nishisura, (House No. 1), guve the value of $600.00 on the
wffects left in his house, Will you please advise if you consider
that these goods should be insured for this amount,

Bguchi, (House No. 2), guve the value of aproximately
$120.00 on his persopal property left in the house, and we would
iike your confirmation also that this waluatior ia about correct.

In order to make the position quite clear, our understand-

ing is that both these houses are satisfactorily secured, etc.,
that Bishimure did not wish to rend his bouse, (No. 1), and that

the possibdiity of renting No. 2, (Bguchi's), is extremely remcte.
Your early reply to this letter si.l be appreciated,

Yours tm ¥

F. G. Shears,
Assistant Manager.
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Alfred Stubbs Esq.
Chenainus, B.'gfq :

Dear Bir
Asi_ _Chozo Nishimura
On lay 22nd last we sent you cur suthorization

to investigate and take control of the property owned
by tha above.

| ¥e do mot sppear to heve hed sny report from
you in comnection with this watter,

On peferring to our file we notice that some

real estate is involved, and while the registratiou form
does not actuslly refer to any buildings, we are cf the
opinion that the property referred to is not vacant as
there is a refersnce to household effects being stored at
this location,

: We are wondering if this proveriy could mot be
made revenue bearing and we are alsc interested to know
if the personal effects lef: at this place are being
taken care of and given proper security.

fours truly,

¥ G 51"81‘.’
Assistant dansger.




I hereby wish to hand over to your departments' care:
" located

p?v o p as thuss
' tle No. 112842.T ~ located on the River'
WL Section 16, MQ S. map 4656,

1 Box Eitchen Utensils- $ 20,00 Garden Toolge wecoca $ 50.00
1 Box Chinawares«-—-—-- 20,00 Carpenters' Tools -- 100,00
25,00 Gramophome & Records 80,00
Ater PUND ~-o--ocmmeee  15.00 Washing Tools =eeeee  11.00
Wood in wooddied ——ev-- 15,00 2 tube Japanese Saue 10,00
Chalrs weecocammaa 10,00 3 Btoves —---oeama - ag:oo
S Dr'eSsers ——-eeeececee 20,00 e Mirror eveeee- 00
Crated singer Sewing machine (#B-0 2) valued at -~ 110,00
ftiorine Tl e, £ SRR o e
ors , L(By 18 . AITI8EE ~wwww "
Christmas Decorations, B‘;{" Festival Dolls «eeceuaua . 15.00
The toatl value o e sbove items are $680.50

8 Road.

- The follow items are left at the Japanese Comrunity
Hall, under 'hei?;‘otection of the Local B.C.P.P.




PERSONAL ITEMS Left on Property Described
in #1 on Page 1 of this JP Form.

b g I’x /68, ifs

1 Box Kitchen Utensils ............$ 20.00 *ﬂ-*»**‘* -““-W ol |
L-Box- PO T v rrs i T Tis v s s 2000 . j
3%mmuvrr‘t‘?‘r:-........ TS 00 *‘
"t‘l‘ Pllp Q.O...t".o.’ sashen s 15 00 ud f“-t‘v‘tﬁ
Miﬂ"@@dﬁhﬂ ARSI sPOEPRRNERSR YRS 1500 t”%"’
MMWW'W'U‘IOODt!.ln.ttl.'il KIO-W““
m’mmvmv‘ct't(nfcoo.ooiir””m‘“
Crated Singer Sewing Machine ...... 110,00 sujul he 0o = fie g
= #33-026482)-

1% G2llons Of PAINt vovoeesvvcesoes 6,00,
Worshipping Idol (Buddhist) ....... 5.00-
3M"“-ootﬁosoooooooo-oooooo-o-oo- 60.00
Christmas Decorations, Boys' s

FOREIVELl DOL1S .coconcnvanens 15,00 Seiplrivin

&ﬁ’n Twls '.Ill....‘!'..'.".... 50000 ’r“viwngﬂibw?‘ "}“
“'L"‘mls 00....’...00..00. lw.m

Gramophone & RecOrds .......cccuees 50,00 shjpd A-em

h’hm Toﬂls ..I...l.......o.lll’. 11.00 ‘L‘r"J m}l‘l “?‘ ‘.?“

2 Tubs Japanese S52UCe .....c.covcee 10,00  shppd - fb B3 i

3~8tuvvr“"**

00.0.0-.0.;.....6.oooo-oc- L0.00 €3 1 shajpad > foz

. 1 «
onoooo.o.oooo-.ooooco .Oeu

Tomcw SCt RS R L N R R N T T 2.50 s‘“ﬁ‘" . )\uié”f‘ “‘j'f*‘
Bab’ carl‘ilsﬁ SABBERITIE NI IESEBRRR TN 10000-
1 Trunk__.O.o“ooo...o.-o.ooonoco.oo 5000'

TOTAL VALUE of Above $600.50

Left at the Japanese Community Hall, under
protection of the Local B.C.P.P.

#1. Chinawares ........... 20.00 )

#2. 1 Box uh:.nawares snnens 2000 \4 Fmﬁdg~“, ay,mj,t
#3. 1 Box Kitchenwares .... 15.00 B

i
- £ f '
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eade veiy ,A7 pecelivn 1fafl) Sra ko ren A - fu(@é?ué




